防爆構造電気機械器具型式検定合格証
Type Approval Certificate for Ex-Equipment
機械等検定規則による型式検定に合格したことを証明する。
The Equipment passed the Type Approval according to the inspection rule for machinery.
Date of certification: 2021 年 06 月 20 日
?�
R. Schuller
型式検定実施者

同一型式
Variants
型式の名称
Series Liquiphant M,
タイプ FTL50-…、タイプ FTL50H-…、タイプ FTL51-…、タイプ FTL51H-…とタイプ
FTL51C-…。
FTL50 H - V ** Ax 7 x4
I II III IV V VI VII
Pos. 説明 名称 説明
I. デザイン
FTL50
FTL51
防爆性能と無関係
II. ライン
-
H
C
III. 適用防爆 V JPN Ex ia IIC T3 Ga/Gb
IV. プロセス接続 **
防爆性能と無関係
V. プローブの長さ
Ax
Ix
BB, DB
JB, KB, LB
Bx, Cx, Dx
Jx, Kx, Lx
xL
xM
xN
xS
VI. 電子インサート 7 FEL57; PFM パージョン
VII. 容器 x5 F17; アルミ容器
防爆構造電気機械器具型式検定合格証
Type Approval Certificate for Ex-Equipment
Page 4/4
Form 195
Version 4 (2018-04)
型式検定合格番号
Certificate Number
DEK18.0009X Issue Number: 1
Type designation
Series Liquiphant M,
type FTL50-…, type FTL50H-…, type FTL51-…, type FTL51H-… and type FTL51C-….
FTL50 H - V ** Ax 7 x4
I II III IV V VI VII
Pos. Explanation Value Explanation
I. Design
FTL50
FTL51
Not relevant to explosion safety.
II. Line
-
H
C
III. Approval V JPN Ex ia IIC T3 Ga/Gb
IV. Process Connection **
Not relevant to explosion safety.
V. Probe length and type
Ax
Ix
BB, DB
JB, KB, LB
Bx, Cx, Dx
Jx, Kx, Lx
xL
xM
xN
xS
VI. Electronic insert 7 FEL57; PFM version
VII. Enclosure x5 F17; Aluminium enclosure